A~ :
A
\

NEWS AND NOTES OF CHAPTER 24% OTTAWA AREA - JUNE 1974
PRESIDENT Red Morris 235-5863
VICE PRESIDENT Ken Martin

SECRETARY Garry Fancy

TREASURER Don Kernohan

PROGRAM CONVENOR Ted Slack

NEWSLETTER EDITOR Jim Wallace 225-8073

- en - - o D S WP G W D AR . S W R W D D o Y WD G Y Y S WL W WD G O n A W S M - -

NEXT MEETING

The July meeting was intended to be a special meeting on aerobatics with
a chance for members to try some aerobatics themselves. Unfortunately,
due to organizational difficulties, we will have to postpone this program.
We hope to get it together for August. In its place we will have the
regular meeting Friday, July 19th at the War Museum. The program is still
being put together but you can expect some good films and/or slides, and
Red Morris will bring along his slides of the Windsor airshow. He got a
lot of good Warbird shots.

TR BN e T G A R ST G Al G G A S L A s @ T YL G G S GRS B W (S S G G G S N SN R A S P W WD A D A M AR W% SR W G NY G N A M WS SR WP GY WD G A R M e e an

CHAPTER BUILDING LIST

The following list is a gathering of the information that was gathered at
Chapter meetings. I know it does not include all the homebuilts flying

and there are probably a lot of construction projects going on that are not
on this list., If you know of any, please let me know, and we will publish
another expanded list later,

Aircraft Flying

Davis DA-2 Jim Bradley 839-5542
BD-4 ) Glenr Brunton 224-3116
EAA BIPLANE : Garry Fancy 829-4682




Alrcrart Under Construction

Volksplane Gilles Bruyere 443-3277
CA-61 Miniace Ken Cavers 521-3351
Coot Frank Cianfaglione 731-5001
BD-5 Morris Cohen R 233-5018

Alex Fulton 234-6753
Steen Skybolt Garxy Fancy e 829-4682
Davis DA-2 Bevan Field 925-4946
Jodel D-11 Ken Martin 224-6327
Acro Sport Roger Nantel 731-7984
Tunie Two Peter Olshefsky 521-3070
Cavalier 102 John Williams 833-2252

Rebuild Projects

Aeronca 7AC Joseph-Marc Bastien 749-4784

Gordon W, Smith 692-4232
Citabria Lionel Robidoux | 731-5814

Plan Sets Owned by Members ' ﬁ

BD 4 John Bell-Walker 232-5058

Glenn Bruton 224~3116

Ted Slack 489-3231
Zenith John Bell-Walker 232-5058
Davis DA 2 Jim Bradley 839-5542

Page 1 of 2 Pages




Benson Gyro Copter

Taylor Monoplane
Thorp T-18

E.A.A. Biplane

Cougar

Anderson Kingfisher

Fly Baby

Stits Flutterbug
Mong Sport
Breezy

Woody Pusher
Smith Termite

Minicob
Pitts Special

Cessna 172C with full IFR capabilities is available at $14.00 per hour, dry.
Avionics on board are, navcom Mk 12, navcom with

A

o
Plan Sets Owhed-by Mempers . .

Based at Ottawa Airpoxt,

G/S Cessna 400, ADF-31, UDI-4 DME, KI-76 Transponder, Marker Beacon, Audio =
Contact Vi. Reimes at 749-6564 evenings.

Control Console.

- Frank Cianfaglione

Hank L mes
Moxrris Cohen

Guy Drolet
Lionel Robidoux

Garry Fancy
Ted Slack

Don Kernohan
Ted Slack

Don Kernohan
Lionel Robidoux

Don Kernohan
Hank Luimes

Red Morris

Red Morris
Peter Olshivsky
Peter Olshivsky
Ted Slack

Ted Slack

AIRCRAFT RENTAL

.489-3231

731-5001
658-5299

233-5018

824-5697
731-5814

829-4682
489-3231

838-2359

838-2359
731-5814

838-2359
658-5299
235-5868
235-5868
521-3070
521-3070
482-3231
489-3231




