NEWS AND NOTES OF CHAPTER 243 OTTAWA	A AREA	JUNE 1974
PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT	Red Morris Ken Martin	235-5863
SECRETARY	Garry Fancy	
TREASURER	Don Kernohan	
PROGRAM CONVENOR	Ted Slack	
NEWSLETTER EDITOR	Jim Wallace	225-8073

NEXT MEETING

The July meeting was intended to be a special meeting on aerobatics with a chance for members to try some aerobatics themselves. Unfortunately, due to organizational difficulties, we will have to postpone this program. We hope to get it together for August. In its place we will have the regular meeting Friday, July 19th at the War Museum. The program is still being put together but you can expect some good films and/or slides, and Red Morris will bring along his slides of the Windsor airshow. He got a lot of good Warbird shots.

CHAPTER BUILDING LIST

The following list is a gathering of the information that was gathered at Chapter meetings. I know it does not include all the homebuilts flying and there are probably a lot of construction projects going on that are not on this list. If you know of any, please let me know, and we will publish another expanded list later.

Aircraft Flying

Davis DA-2 BD-4 EAA BIPLANE

Jim Bradley Glenn Brunton Garry Fancy 839**-**5542 224-3116 829-4682

Volksplane Gilles Bruvere 443-3277 CA-61 Miniace Ken Cavers 521-3351 Coot 731-5001 Frank Cianfaglione BD-5 Morris Cohen 233-5018 Alex Fulton 234-6753 Steen Skybolt Garry Fancy 829-4682 Davis DA-2 Bevan Field 925-4946 Jodel D-11 Ken Martin 224-6327 Acro Sport Roger Nantel 731-7984 Tunie Two Peter Olshefsky 521-3070 Cavalier 102 John Williams 833-2252 Rebuild Projects Aeronca 7AC Joseph-Marc Bastien 749-4784 Gordon W. Smith 692-4232 Citabria Lionel Robidoux 731-5814 Plan Sets Owned by Members BD 4 John Bell-Walker 232-5058 Glenn Bruton 224-3116 489-3231 Ted Slack 232-5058 Zenith John Bell-Walker Davis DA 2 Jim Bradley 839-5542 Page 1 of 2 Pages

Aircraft Under Construction

Plan Sets Owned by Members

	• •	
Benson Gyro Copter	Frank Cianfaglione Hank L mes	731 - 5001 658-5299
Taylor Monoplane	Morris Cohen	233-5018
Thorp T-18	Guy Drolet Lionel Robidoux	824-5697 731-5814
E.A.A. Biplane	Garry Fancy Ted Slack	829-4682 489-3231
Cougar	Don Kernohan Ted Slack	838-2359 489-3231
Anderson Kingfisher	Don Kernohan Lionel Robidoux	838-2359 731-5814
Fly Baby	Don Kernohan	838-2359
Stits Flutterbug	Hank Luimes	658-5299
Mong Sport	Red Morris	235-5868
Breezy	Red Morris	235-5868
Woody Pusher	Peter Olshivsky	521-3070
Smith Termite	Peter Olshivsky	521-3070
Minicob	Ted Slack	489-3231
Pitts Special	Ted Slack	489-3231

AIRCRAFT RENTAL

Cessna 172C with full IFR capabilities is available at \$14.00 per hour, dry. Based at Ottawa Airport. Avionics on board are, navcom Mk 12, navcom with G/S Cessna 400, ADF-31, UDI-4 DME, KT-76 Transponder, Marker Beacon, Audio Control Console. Contact W. Reimes at 749-6564 evenings.